OXFORD CITY COUNCIL

LOCAL AUTHORITIES (MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2003

The following table is published in accordance with the above regulations. The table shows the

total sum paid by Oxford City Council to each member of the Council for the period 1 April 2021 to
31 March 2022 in respect of basic and special responsibility allowances, childcare and dependant
carers’ allowances and travel and subsistence expenses.

Name

Councillor E Abrishami
Councillor M Altaf-Khan
Councillor L Arshad
Councillor J Azad
Councillor S Aziz
Councillor N Bely-Summers
Councillor S Brown
Councillor N Chapman
Councillor M Clarkson
Councillor C Cook
Councillor T Corais
Councillor B Coyne
Councillor S Curran
Councillor L Diggins
Councillor P Dunne
Councillor L Fouweather
Councillor H Djafari-Marbini
Councillor J Fry
Councillor A Gant
Councillor S Garden
Councillor S Goddard
Councillor M Gotch
Councillor M Haines
Councillor D Hall
Councillor T Hayes
Councillor D Henwood
Councillor A Hollingsworth
Councillor R Howlett
Councillor R Humberstone
Councillor J Hunt
Councillor D lley-Williamson
Councillor C Jarvis

Councillor P Kennedy

Basic
Allowance

£
4589.10
5142.00
5142.00
552.90
5142.00
5142.00
5142.00
5142.00
5142.00
5142.00
5142.00
4589.10
552.90
4589.10
4589.10
4589.10
5142.00
5142.00
5142.00
552.90
5142.00
552.90
5142.00
4589.10
5142.00
552.90
5142.00
552.90
5142.00
4589.10
552.90
4589.10
552.90

Special
Responsibility
Allowance(s)

£

6738.51
6738.51
242.83
23139.00
974.49

7713.00
2571.00

2710.25
2875.68

1286.04

12855.00

7713.00

1627.96

Carer’s
Allowance

£

315.00

20.62

Travel &

Subsis

tence Total

Allowance

£

£
4589.10
5142.00
12195.51
552.90
11880.51
5384.83
28281.00
6116.49
12855.00
7713.00
5142.00
4589.10
552.90
4589.10
4589.10
4589.10
5162.62
7852.25
8017.68
552.90
6428.04
552.90
5142.00
4589.10
18208.25
552.90
12855.00
552.90
5142.00
4589.10
552.90
6217.06
552.90

211.25



Councillor T Landell Mills 5142.00 5142.00

Councillor A Latif 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor B Lloyd-Shogbesan 552.90 552.90
Councillor M Lygo 5142.00 5142.00 10284.00
Councillor S Malik 5142.00 1333.08 6475.08
Councillor 3 McManners 552.90 552.90
Councillor K Miles 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor E Mundy 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor C Munkonge 5142.00 1442.62 6584.62
Councillor J Nala-Hartley 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor L Pegg 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor S Pressel 5142.00 5142.00
Councillor A Rehman 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor M Rowley 5142.00 7713.00 12855.00
Councillor C Simm 552.90 552.90
Councillor C Simmons 552.90 552.90 1105.80
Councillor L Smith 5142.00 2021.18 7163.18
Councillor R Smith 5142.00 5142.00
Councillor C Smowton 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor J Tanner 552.90 552.90
Councillor R Tarver 552.90 552.90
Councillor S Taylor 552.90 276.45 829.35
Councillor | Thomas 4589.10 4589.10
Councillor M Tidball 5142.00 974.49 6116.49
Councillor E Turner 5142.00 12855.00 17997.00
Councillor A Upton 5142.00 7713.00 12855.00
Councillor E Wade 5142.00 4185.02 9327.02
Councillor N Waite 4589.10 4589.10
g%ﬁ%‘gg D Walcott (nee 4589.10 6738.51 11327.61
Councillor R Wolff 5142.00 1286.04 6428.04
Totals 245157.30 129418.56 335.62 211.25 375122.73
Notes

1. The Special Responsibility Allowance(s) column includes allowances paid to the Leader,
Deputy Leaders, Cabinet members, Group Leaders, committee chairs and civic office
holders.

2. The Member’s Allowances Scheme was adopted by the Council having regard to the
recommendations of an Independent Remuneration Panel in accordance with the Local
Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003. The current scheme runs
from 1 April 2019 to 31 March 2023.

3. Receipts are required for carers’ allowance and travel and subsistence allowance.



4. Public year-end notices for Members’ Allowances for previous financial years and
Independent Remuneration Panel reports are available to view on the Council website at
www.oxford.gov.uk



http://www.oxford.gov.uk/

