## **OXFORD CITY COUNCIL**

## LOCAL AUTHORITIES (MEMBERS' ALLOWANCES) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2003

The following table is published in accordance with the above regulations. The table shows the total sum paid by Oxford City Council to each member of the Council for the period 1 April 2021 to 31 March 2022 in respect of basic and special responsibility allowances, childcare and dependant carers' allowances and travel and subsistence expenses.

Name	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance(s)	Carer's Allowance	Travel & Subsistence Allowance	Total
	£	£	£	£	£
Councillor E Abrishami	4589.10				4589.10
Councillor M Altaf-Khan	5142.00				5142.00
Councillor L Arshad	5142.00	6738.51	315.00		12195.51
Councillor J Azad	552.90				552.90
Councillor S Aziz	5142.00	6738.51			11880.51
Councillor N Bely-Summers	5142.00	242.83			5384.83
Councillor S Brown	5142.00	23139.00			28281.00
Councillor N Chapman	5142.00	974.49			6116.49
Councillor M Clarkson	5142.00	7713.00			12855.00
Councillor C Cook	5142.00	2571.00			7713.00
Councillor T Corais	5142.00				5142.00
Councillor B Coyne	4589.10				4589.10
Councillor S Curran	552.90				552.90
Councillor L Diggins	4589.10				4589.10
Councillor P Dunne	4589.10				4589.10
Councillor L Fouweather	4589.10				4589.10
Councillor H Djafari-Marbini	5142.00		20.62		5162.62
Councillor J Fry	5142.00	2710.25			7852.25
Councillor A Gant	5142.00	2875.68			8017.68
Councillor S Garden	552.90				552.90
Councillor S Goddard	5142.00	1286.04			6428.04
Councillor M Gotch	552.90				552.90
Councillor M Haines	5142.00				5142.00
Councillor D Hall	4589.10				4589.10
Councillor T Hayes	5142.00	12855.00		211.25	18208.25
Councillor D Henwood	552.90				552.90
Councillor A Hollingsworth	5142.00	7713.00			12855.00
Councillor R Howlett	552.90				552.90
Councillor R Humberstone	5142.00				5142.00
Councillor J Hunt	4589.10				4589.10
Councillor D lley-Williamson	552.90				552.90
Councillor C Jarvis	4589.10	1627.96			6217.06
Councillor P Kennedy	552.90				552.90

12855.00 552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 829.38 4589.10 6116.49 17997.00 12855.00 9327.02 4589.10 11327.61
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 829.35 4589.10 6116.49 17997.00 12855.00 9327.02 4589.10 11327.64
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 829.35 4589.10 6116.49 17997.00 12855.00 9327.02
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 552.90 829.35 4589.10 6116.49 17997.00 12855.00
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 552.90 829.38 4589.10 6116.49 17997.00
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 552.90 829.38 4589.10 6116.48
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 552.90 829.38 4589.10
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90 552.90 829.38
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10 552.90
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00 4589.10
552.90 1105.80 7163.18 5142.00
552.90 1105.80 7163.18
552.90 1105.80
552.90
12855.00
42055.00
4589.10
5142.00
4589.10
4589.10
6584.62
4589.10
4589.10
552.90
6475.08
10284.00
552.90
4589.10

## Notes

- 1. The Special Responsibility Allowance(s) column includes allowances paid to the Leader, Deputy Leaders, Cabinet members, Group Leaders, committee chairs and civic office holders.
- 2. The Member's Allowances Scheme was adopted by the Council having regard to the recommendations of an Independent Remuneration Panel in accordance with the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003. The current scheme runs from 1 April 2019 to 31 March 2023.
- 3. Receipts are required for carers' allowance and travel and subsistence allowance.

4.	Public year-end notices for Members' Allowances for previous financial years and Independent Remuneration Panel reports are available to view on the Council website at <a href="https://www.oxford.gov.uk">www.oxford.gov.uk</a>